

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.1 IN S.C.C. NO. 593/2025

Issue notice to accused.

Date :- 26/06/2025

(S. D. Wankhede)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tq.Shirur, Dist.Pune.